
 
 

Lancaster Lady Tigers Softball Schedule 24-25 
Day Date Opponent Site JV Varsity Game Type 

Saturday Jan. 25 Pinkston Lancaster 10:00 12:00 Scrimmage 
Friday Jan.31 Sam Houston Lancaster 6:00 pm  Scrimmage 

Tuesday Feb. 4 Sunset Lancaster 7:00pm 5:30 pm Scrimmage 
Friday Feb. 7 N. Crowley N. Crowley 4:00 pm 6:00 pm Scrimmage 

Tuesday Feb. 11 N. Garland Lancaster 4:30 pm 6:00 pm Pre-season 
Thurs-Sat Feb. 13-15 Thomas 

Jefferson 
Tournament 

Forester 
Sports 

Complex 

 TBD Tournament 

Thurs & Sat Feb. 20 & 
22 

6th Annual 
Swingfest 

Lancaster 
Park & LHS 

 TBD Tournament 

Friday Feb. 21 South Oak 
Cliff 

South Oak 
Cliff 

5:30 pm 3:00 pm Pre-season 
 

Tuesday Feb.25 Polytechnic  Polytechnic 5:30 pm 7:00 pm Pre-Season 
Tuesday Mar. 4 M. Horn Lancaster 5:00 pm 7:00pm District 
Friday Mar. 7 Cedar Hill Cedar Hill 5:00 pm 7:00 pm District 

Tuesday Mar. 11 Dallas 
Skyline 

Lancaster 10:00 am 12:00pm District 

Wednesda
y 

Mar 12 Duncanville Lancaster 11:00 am 1:00 pm District 

Thursday Mar. 20 Mesquite Mesquite 5:00 pm 7:00 pm  District 
Friday  Mar. 21 Waxahachie Lancaster 5:00 pm 7:00 pm District 

Tuesday Mar 25 Desoto Desoto 5:00 pm 7:00 pm District 
Friday Mar. 28 M. Horn M. Horn 5:00 pm 7:00 pm District 

Tuesday Apr. 1 Cedar Hill Lancaster 5:00 pm 7:00 pm District 
Thursday Apr.3 JV 

Tournament  
Cedar Hill  TBA TBA Tournament  

Friday Apr. 4 Dallas 
Skyline 

Skyline 5:00 pm 7:00 pm District  

Saturday Apr. 5 JV 
Tournament 

Cedar Hill  TBA TBA Tournament  

Tuesday Apr. 8 Duncanville Duncanville 5:00 pm 7:00 pm District 
Friday Apr. 11 Mesquite Lancaster 5:00 pm 7:00 pm District 

Tuesday Apr. 15 Waxahachie Waxahachi
e 

5:00 pm 7:00 pm District 

**Thursda
y 

Apr. 17 Desoto Lancaster 5:00 pm 7:00 pm District 

 



 
 

**Denotes Senior Night      Home games 
 

 Head Coach Rachel Walton  Athletic Director Kendrick 
Brown 

Assistant Coach Utavius Ingram  Asst. Athletic 
Director 

Chryste Gaines 

Assistant Coach Jarrett Golightly  Principal Kirsten Jett 
Assistant Coach AD Bonner  Superintendent Dr. A.K. Perera 
Assistant Coach Michaela Walker  Head Athletic Trainer Randall Frank 
Managers JaNaiya Reed 

 
Lanobia Allen  Rhyean Davis Makayla Davis 


